OTTO’S

GRILL STAND XL

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Grill stand for The Otto Grill with slide-out gas bottle drawer and additional storage space



WELCOME
TO THE FAMILY




THE OTTO GRILL STAND XL

Congratulations on your purchase of Otto Wilde’s Storage
Module and thank you for becoming a part of the grill
revolution. With our Storage Module the name says it all.
They are the perfect option for storing all of your grilling

and outdoor accessories. Much like you find inside in the
kitchen, Otto offers you the option of a cabinet for storing
your larger items or a set of drawers for those smaller items.
With its 100 % stainless steel construction it’s the perfect
option to keep you organized and from having to run into
the house to get something. The spacious counter top can
easily be wiped clean due to it also being made of high-grade
stainless steel. The best part of the Otto Grill Stand XL is
the gas bottle storage. With a slide-out drawer the gas bottle
storage is easily accessible for installation and maintenance.
Many of the features were developed with the help of the
greatest community in the world, and now you’re a part of
this community. Thank you for joining the family.

Your Otto Wilde family



SCOPE OF DELIVERY

Here is a list of parts that
are exemplary for your
Grill Stand XL. Quickly
check that all the pieces
are there and use the
screws supplied.

4x Module Connector Screw

1x Base
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72x M4 X8 Screw
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1x Lower Back Wall

40x M5X12 Screw
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4x M5X10 Screw

1x Upper Back Wall

16x M6 X16 Screw

12x Screw M4 X10

1x Side Wall Right

TOOLS YOU WILL NEED

! Start all screws by hand
first and then finishing
tightening with the tool
provided or similar.
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1x Hex Key

JZ

1x Torx Key TX20

J3

1x Torx Key TX15
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1x Side Wall Left 1x Cross Brace 1x Cross Brace Top 4x Adjustable Castor

e T

2x Rubber Protect Ring 1x Counter Top 1x Toeboard Left 1x Toeboard Right

S

1x Toeboard Front 1x Toeboard Back 1x Door 2x Door Hinges

1x Anti-Tip Support 1x Drawer Front 32" 3x Drawer Front 16"

1x Middle Wall 8x Drawer Slide



ASSEMBLY

CORE
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panel, we recommend
first installing the

side walls or middle
drawer slides.

Before installing the




Snap the soft-close

J
g a_(i j mechanism of the rail

forward to tighten the
rear two screws.
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Repeat on the
opposite side.
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Save one screw

for later.

1x
A5 X
1x
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For mobile use these

mounting holes (1) and
for stationary installati-

on use these mounting

holes (2).
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larly the lower hinge,
before the gas bottle

door hinges, particu-
drawer.

It’s best to install the
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GA
S BOTTLE DRAWER
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Repeat on the
opposite side
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Be sure the lock is in the
in the “up” position and
secured before inserting
the drawer completely.
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Be sure to secure the

drawer by placing the
locking cylinder in the
hole in the floor.



ASSEMBLY
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ASSEMBLY

DOOR
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\ Loosen the thumb screw and
allow the safety support fall un-
= til the foot is on the ground.
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screwing in up or down.
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ASSEMBLY

DRAWER 16" AND 32"
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Scan or click on the QR

code to get to the other
assembly instructions of
our Platform Modules.

501576 V 00

Otto Wilde Grillers Inc.
12600 Hill Country Blvd

Suite R-130 #293
Austin, TX 78738 Share your grill experience with us!

%l!usemuzks +1(855) 505-5646

service@ottogrills.com
www.ottogrills.com




